A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN PROPERTY FOLLOWING HEARING AND UPON THE WRITTEN CONSENT FILED WITH THE CITY COUNCIL BY LANDOWNERS IN SAID AREA, PURSUANT TO ORS 222.120 AND ORS 222.170, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ordinance Bill No. 16
for 1970

ordinance No. 1369

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held as provided in Ordinance No. 1366, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 222.120; and

WHEREAS, as provided in ORS 222.170, at least two-thirds of the landowners of the property described below, who also own at least two-thirds of the land in said territory, which represents at least two-thirds of the assessed value of all real property in said territory, have, prior to the public hearing, consented in writing to the annexation and have filed a statement of their consent with the City Council; and

WHEREAS, said real property is contiguous territory to the City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following described property is hereby annexed to the City of Lebanon, Oregon, to-wit:

Lots 1, 2, 3 Lord's Addition; Tax Lot #801 as shown on Linn County Assessor's Map #12-2W-15DB; the West 60 feet of Lot 17; the North 39 feet of Lot 18; Lots 19, Block 1, Ingrid Subdivision; and Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Ingrid Subdivision.

Section 2. The City Recorder is hereby directed to make and submit to the Secretary of the State of Oregon a copy of this Ordinance, together with a copy of the statement of consent of the landowners in said territory, and also a copy of Ordinance No. 1366 declaring that no election shall be required within the City of Lebanon.

Section 3. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 5th day of May, 1970.

Hu E Eggun MAYOR Pggun

ATTEST:

City Recorder

STORDITON FIRES OF A

A DIL

TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF LEBANON)
OREGON

PETITION OF LEGAL PROPERTY OWNERS OF TERRITORY TO BE ANNEXED.

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON:

WE, the undersigned petitioners being legal owners of the following described real property, do hereby consent and petition for annexation of said property in the manner determined by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Tax Lot 4300 in Lords Addition on Linn County Assessor's map number 12-2W-15BA

Lot 2 Lords addition

NAMES

Lang R Dennis

Ord do set pub. hoaring on may 5

Tax fot = 1,2,3 Jendi Cercition

Tax fot = 1801 as shown at finin Country assessing map

12-900 15 DB:
west 60 ft of Kot 17, north 39 ft of Fot 18, Pots 19, 2, 21

Black 1 Ingrid Labdivision.

Fot 5 1+2, Black 6 Engrid Subdivision

Ord do set pub. Rearing on may 5

Feta 1, 2, 3 Fords addition

Tap Rot 801 as shown on fine County assessors map

12-20-15 DB.

west 60 ft of Rot 17, north 39 ft of Rot 18, Pots 19, 20, 21

Black 1 Ingrid Subdivision.

Fets 1+2, Block 6 Ingrid Subdivision

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXATION OF J TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF LEBANON J OREGON.

PETITION OF LEGAL PROPERTY OWNERS OF TERRITORY TO BE ANNEXED.

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON:

WE, the undersigned petitioners being legal owners of the following described real property, do hereby consent and petition for annexation of said property in the manner determined by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Lot 19, Block 1, Ingrid Subdivision

NAMES

Ralfoh	R. Rose	, 2, 454	Brimros	e, Jeban	on,

2454 Primary t

TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF LEBANON I OREGON

PETITION OF LEGAL PROPERTY OWNERS OF TERRITORY TO BE ANNEXED.

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON:

WE, the undersigned petitioners being legal owners of the following described real property, do hereby consent and petition for annexation of said property in the manner determined by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Lots I and 2 of Block 6, Ingrid Subdivision to

Saul	Grobelius.	138 alder	Lebanon
		,	V

Earl Saxton

IN THE NATTER OF ANNEXATION OF J TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF LEBANON J OREGON.

PETITION OF LEGAL PROPERTY OWNERS OF TERRITORY TO BE ANNEXED.

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON:

WE, the undersigned petitioners being legal owners of the following described real property, do hereby consent and petition for annexation of said property in the manner determined by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Lots I & 2, Block 6 Ingrid Subdivision

Earl Sauton

NAMES

138 aldu it

Kinneth Typing

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXATION OF)
TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF LEBANON)
OREGON

PETITION OF LEGAL PROPERTY OWNERS OF TERRITORY TO BE ANNEXED.

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEGANON, LINN COUNTY, CREGON:

WE, the undersigned petitioners being legal owners of the following described real property, do hereby consent and petition for annexation of seld property in the manner determined by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon in according with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Beginning at a point in the center line of a county road, said point being North 0° 11' West 24.50 feet and North 88° 30' East 360.0 feet from the Southeast corner of the Simon A. Nickerson DLC No. 68 Township 10 South. Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian to the true point of beginning: thence South 0° 11' West 203.00 feet to a point: thence South 88° 30' West 90 feet; thence North 0° 11' East 203.00 feet to the center of said County Road: thence North 88° 30' East along the center of county road 90 feet to the place of beginning.

Kenneth C. Stephens Fola Je Stephens IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXATION OF 1
TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF LEBANON 1
OREGON

PETITION OF LEGAL PROPERTY OWNERS OF TERRITORY TO BE ANNEXED.

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON:

WE, the undersigned petitioners being legal owners of the following described real property, do hereby consent and petition for annexation of said property in the manner determined by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Tax Lot 4200, Linn County Assessors Map # 12-2W-15BA to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon

Thomas es. Hickman fr.

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXATION OF)
TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF LEBANON)
OREGON

OWNERS OF TERRITORY TO I ANNEXED.

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON:

WE, the undersigned petitioners being legal owners of the following described real property, do hereby consent and petition for annexation of said property in the manner determined by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Tax Lot 4100, 12-2W-15BA, to the City of Lebanon, Linn County Oregon

La Roy L Price. 920 48 E St Lebanon